** Notice of Recommendation to Award **

Date: March 14, 2018

Bid No. & Title: 180191 Decorative Fence & Pathway - Venetian Gardens

Buyer: Lisa Wolfkill, Senior Buyer

Commission Meeting: March 26, 2018 at 5:30 PM

I will be recommending the following award for the Decorative Fence & Pathway at Venetian Gardens to our City Commission at their regular meeting on March 26, 2018 at 5:30 PM. A comprehensive Final Bid Tabulation for the referenced solicitation is attached.

Recommended Vendor: Anglin Construction Company

102 NE 10th Avenue, Suite 5 Gainesville, Florida 32601

Their bid has been reviewed and determined to be responsive and responsible.

Should you have any questions regarding this notice please contact me at (352)728-9880. The City appreciates the time and effort of all parties responding to this solicitation.

Respectfully,

Mike Thornton, CPPO Purchasing Manager

attachment (Final Bid Tabulation)

mike Thornton

Remember to register with the City of Leesburg at www.VendorRegistry.com to be notified of future bid opportunities with the City.



Vendor				*Anglin Construction Company				Daly & Zilch (FL), Inc.			
					Gainesville, FL			Lecanto, FL			
ITEM	ITEM DESCRIPTION	UNIT	QTY	UNIT COST		EXTENDED COST		UNIT COST		EXTENDED COST	
1	GENERAL CONDITIONS Mobilization, demobiliation, insurance, bonds, and administration.	LS	1			\$	37,815.00			\$	60,224.00
2	ALLOWANCE Permit Fees and Plan Review Fee	LS	1			\$	370.27			\$	370.27
3	DECORATIVE FENCING AND BRICK COLUMNS - Lake Shore Drive As specified in the drawings.	LS	1			\$	157,500.00			\$	210,495.73
4	CONCRETE SIDEWALK, 8-FT WIDE - Lake Shore Drive As specified in the drawings.	FEET	1,600	\$	113.813	\$	182,100.80	\$	93.00	\$	148,800.00
Total Base Bid Amount				\$377 , 786.07			\$419,890.00				
	endor Preference calculation. If the low bidder is not a lor ng local vendor is lower than their LVP Tier Adjusted Low	Bid then th	ney become		ow bidder.			l amou	nt. If the bid		of any other
LVP Tier I Adjusted Low Bid (low bid + 5% LVP Tier II Adjusted Low Bid (low bid + 2%					\$396,675.37 \$385,341.79			N/A N/A			
	LVF Her II Adjusted Low I	olu (low	ADDIT	11/E 1		3,341	./9			IN/A	
ITEM	ITEM DESCRIPTION	ITEM DESCRIPTION UNIT QTY				UNIT COST EXTENDED COST			UNIT COST EXTENDED COST		
A1	ASPHALT PATHWAY, 8-FT. WIDE		,								
	As specified in the drawings.	FEET	1,800	\$	56.21	\$	101,169.00	\$	210.68	\$	379,224.00
	Additional C	onstruct	ion Days:	30 DAYS			120 DAYS				
A2	CONCRETE SIDEWALK, 8-FT WIDE - In place of pathway shown as asphalt on drawings.	FEET	1,800	\$	68.67	\$	123,600.60	\$	211.54	\$	380,772.00
	<u> </u>	onal Construction Days:			30 DAYS			120 DAYS			
TIME FOR COMPLETION											
Number of CALENDAR DAYS to begin work after NTP:					14			10			
	Number of CALENDAR DAYS to con		75			75					
SEALED BID RESPONSIVENESS REVIEW SUMMARY											
IS THE BIDDER DETERMINED TO BE RESPONSIBLE					Yes Yes			Yes Yes			
IS THE BID DETERMINED TO BE RESPONSIVE Bid Guarrantee					Yes			Yes			
General Vendor Information					Yes			Yes			
Meets Contractor License Requirement					Yes			Yes			
Contractor License Number					CGCA10727			CGC059597			
Bidders Certification					Yes			Yes			
Exceptions Taken					No			No			
Acknowledgement of Addenda					No Addenda Issued			No Addenda Issued			
Claims Local Vendor Preference					No			No			
Sub-Contractor Listing					Yes			Yes			
Equipment Listing Statement of Experience					No Yes			Yes Yes			
	Statel Ition Note: *The schedule of bid items had an extence.			£							

This Final Bid Tabulation was reviewed and approved by:

